
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

   

13/02/2024    

Purchaser: Kosovo Cadastral Agency   

Project: Real Estate Cadastre and Geospatial Infrastructure Project (REGIP 

Contract title: Supply and installation of hardware (equipment for data centers etc.) and standard licenses 

Country: Republic of Kosovo  

Loan No./Credit No.: IDA-63540 

RFB NO: XK-KCA-338590-GO-RFB 

Selection method: Request for Bids 

 

Names of all Bidders that submitted Bids, and their Bid/Proposal prices as read out at Bid opening, and as 
evaluated: 

  

Name of Bidder 

 

Bid price € (Euro) 

Virtuo O.P 749,436.00 

E-Tech SH.P.K. 597,600.00 

Cacttus SH.A 666,614.42 

InfoSoft System SH.P.K. 552,087.20 

Novus SH.P.K. 870,423.66 

Interadria L.L.C. 548,000.00 

 

The Successful Bidder:  

 

Name: 

 

INTERADRIA L.L.C. 

Address: Str.Ali Kelmendi no. 28. Prishtina 10000, Republic of Kosovo 

Contract title: Supply and installation of hardware (equipment for data centers etc.) and 
standard licenses 

Contract price: 548,000.00 € 

The contract duration: 120 Days 

Contract signature: 06/02/2024 

 


